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RESEARCH DIVISION

This page updated December 7, 2007

Research Division Mission Statement:

The Research Division will provide the highest quality scientific information and technology possible for actions to protect the health of the people and
the environment of California from the effects of air pollution. For more detail, please go to the division's top page.
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e Bart Croes, P.E., Chief, Research Division

m Telephone: (916) 323-4519

= E-Mail Address: bcroes@arb.ca.gov

= Mailing Address:
California Air Resources Board
Research Division
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P.0. Box 2815
Sacramento, CA 95812

m Street Address:

1001 | Street
Sacramento, CA 9581

o Richard Corey, M.B.A., Assistant Division Chief
= Telephone: (916) 322-7077
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RESEARCH & ECONOMIC STUDIES BRANCH

o Tony Andreoni, Chief

= Telephone: (916) 323-2580
» E-Mail Address: tandreon@arb.ca.gov

o Pamela Gupta, Manager, Greenhouse Gas Reduction Strategy Section
= Telephone: (916)
= E-Mail Address: pgupta@arb.ca.gov

o Fereidun Feizollahi, Manager, Economic Studies Section
= Telephone: (916} 323-1509
w E-Mail: feizoll@arb.ca.gov

o John Hoffman, Manager, Library Section

u Telephone: (916) 323-2257
= E-Mail Address: jhoffman@arb.ca.gov

CLIMATE CHANGE MITIGATION & EMISSIONS BRANCH

e Alberto Ayala, Ph.D., Chief
= Telephone: (916) 327-2952

o Dongmin Luo, PhD, Manager, Air Quality & Climate Science Section

= Telephone: (916) 324-8496
» E-Mail: duo@arb.ca.gov

O Tao Huai, Ph.D., Manager, Climate Change Mitgation & Emissions Research Section

= Telephone: (916) 324-2981
m  E-Mail: thuai@arb.ca.gov

o Annmarie Mora, Manager, Research Planning & Climate Change Outreach Section

= Telephone: (916) 323-1517
s E-Mail: amora@arb.ca.gov

HEALTH & EXPOSURE ASSESSMENT BRANCH

o Linda Smith, Ph.D., Chief

m Telephone: (916) 327-8225
un E-Mail; Ismith@arb.ca.gov
o Barbara Weller, Ph.D., Manager, Population Studies Section
= Telephone: (916) 327-8225
w E-Mail: biweller@arb.ca.gov
O Peggy Jenkins, Manager, Indoor Exposure Assessment Section
= Telephone: (916) 323-1504
w E-Mail: mjenkins@arb.ca.gov
o Hien Tran, Ph.D., Manager, Health & Ecosystems Assessment Section
m Telephone: (916) 445-1324

http://www.arb.ca.gov/html/org/orgrd.htm
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AIR QUALITY FIELD STUDIES & ADMINIS'_I'RAT!ON BRANCH

o Michael FitzGibbon, P.E., Chief

= Telephone: (916) 323-2389
» E-Mail: mfitzgib@arb.ca.gov

o Jorn Herner, Ph.D., Manager, Greenhouse Gas Technology & Field Testing Section

n Telephone: (916) 324-9299
m E-Mail Address: jherner@arb.ca.gov

o Eileen McCauley Ph.D., Manager, Atmospheric Processes Research Section
= Telephone: (916) 323-1534

o Teresa Lestingue, Manager, Administrative Section

= Telephone; (916) 324-6747
u E-Mail: tlesting@arb.ca.gov

ARB Organizational Charts

The Board is one of six boards, departments, and offices under
the umbrelia of the California Environmental Protection Agency.
Cal/EPA | ARB | CIWMB | DPR | DTSC | OEHHA | SWRCB
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